

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSORIGINAL SUIT No. 2/2009
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF INDIA & ORS.

Defendant(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)
[I.A. No. 2 - for placing on record written statement]

Date: 04/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Plaintiff(s)

Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Defendant(s)

Mr. S.Wasim A. Quadri, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S. Saini, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.
Ms. Saima Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Yuogita Yadav, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Mr. Sidhant Goel, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal ,Adv.
Mr. Rajni Ohri, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aman Sinha, AAG
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

:1:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the plaintiff-State of Punjab seeks permission of the Court to file an amendment application. As prayed, the plaintiff is granted eight weeks' time to file the amendment application. Reply thereto may be filed within four weeks thereafter, if so advised.

List thereafter.

Court Master

Court Master

:2: