

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Original Suit No.2/2009

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. for ex-parte stay and interim injunction and may refer to remarks and office report)

Date : 08/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Ms. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Parkash, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv,UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RMr. A.K. Ganguli, learned senior counsel appearing for
the State of Punjab, Mr. J.S. Attri learned senior counsel for the
State

Signature Not Verified

of Himachal Pradesh, Mr. Tushar Mehta learned Addi

tional

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj

Solicitor General for the Union of India and Mr. Mukesh Verma

Date: 2014.09.09

17:46:59 IST

Reason:

learned counsel for the State of Uttarakhand
file their respective documents within four weeks.

undertake to f

The counsel for the State of Jammu and Kashmir is also
granted time to file its written statement and the documents within

six weeks hence.

Let the suit be listed on 25 th November, 2014 for framing of issue.

The learned counsel for the parties are at liberty to file their draft issues.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
(COURT MASTER)