

ØITEM NO.6

COURT NO.10 SECTION IIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suite (s). No(s). 2/2009

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

((With appln. for ex-parte stay and interim injunction and appln.

To place on record written statement and office report)

Date : 05/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K.Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AAG

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mr. W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makka, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. J.S.Attri, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Nand Jha, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, the defendants, who have not filed their written statements, are permitted to file their written statements within thirty days making it clear that if their written statement are not filed

- 2 -

within the said period, no further opportunity would be given.

In case written statements are filed, replication is to be filed within a month on the written statements.

Post the matter after two months.

(Rajni Mukhi)

(Renu Diwan)

SR. P.A. COURT MASTER