

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.10

SECTION III B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suit (s). No(s). 2/2009

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with application for ex-parte stay and interim injunction and application to place on record written statement and office report)

Date : 03/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AAG
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. S. A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. G. S. Makkar, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. J. S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chandranand Jha, Adv.
Ms. Parul Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the matter for preliminary hearing on maintainability
in the third week of January, 2017.

The parties are directed to complete the pleadings within eight weeks positively.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Assistant Registrar