

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suit (s). No(s). 2/2009

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 1/2009-EX-PARTE STAY)
IA NO. 5/2011-INTERIM INJUNCTION)

Date : 21-01-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mrs. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kholi, AOR

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Narender Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**List the Original Suit on a Non-Miscellaneous Day in the month
of July, 2019.**

**(MANAV SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**