

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suit No. 2 OF 2009

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1/2009 - EX-PARTE STAY)
(IA No. 5/2011 - INTERIM INJUNCTION)

Date : 13-09-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

Counsel for the
parties

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Ms. Kanika Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG
Mr. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Deepabali Datta, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. M. K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Krishnam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Param Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Madaan, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Aman Singh Bhadoria, Adv.

Mr. J. S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Balbir Singh, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for Defendant Nos. 1 and 2, contends that the period of exemption impugned in the present suit is no longer available as the notifications have since been rescinded. Therefore, no effective relief can be granted.

Mr. Balbir Singh seeks time to file an appropriate application within 4 weeks. The Plaintiff shall file reply to such an application within next 4 weeks.

List after 8 weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASST-REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER